

POCSO Case No. 111/2016

Order No.10, dt. 09.09.2019 :-

Ld. P.P is present. Sole accused person on C.B is absent in court by filing a petition and prayed to be represented by his Ld. Lawyer u/s-317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4 and 5. But no witness is present.

To 11.09.2019 for evidence of CSW 6 and 7.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.