

POCSO Case No. 111 of 2016

**Present :- Sri Rudra Prasad Ray,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar,
In-Charge-Of,
Judge Spl(EC Act)-Cum-ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.**

Order No.21, dtd. 14.12.2023 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and SDT.

Sole accused on C.B is absent by a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

I am in charge of this court.

Seen. Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The case is fixed for evidence.

To 16.05.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW No.4 and 5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I/C

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I/C
JO Code No. : WB00899